

..
C.A.No. 7763 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.2 (Chamber Matter) COURT NO. 4 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Civil Appeal No.7763/2001 @@
AA

Karnataka Electricity Board Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.G. Prasanna Kumar Respondent (s)
(Appln. for impleadment on behalf of the applicants
as party respondents)

Date : 24/04/2003 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Applicant (s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

The applicants herein are not to be impleaded as parties in the appeal but, as they are interested in supporting the impugned judgment of the High Court, they will have the liberty of addressing the Court at the time of final hearing.

The application is disposed of.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master