

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7763 OF 2001

KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.G. PRASANNA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv  
Mr. A. Dasharatha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7763 OF 2001

KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

Versus

N.G. PRASANNA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the order passed by the Division Bench of the Karnataka High Court.

Looking to the facts of this case, we do not think it proper to interfere in this appeal in exercise of our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India because a very small

amount is involved in the matter.

In the circumstances, this appeal is dismissed.

The applications filed for impleadment are rejected because the applicants have approached this Court belatedly.

However, the questions of law are left open.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,  
December 5, 2007.